-!’a\hvﬁ;l:l;\!m.\l.hs\'IMNLL-J“N@;F“ Enl @%La‘@o P Y

Cuti COUNTY LU S
fFLED FOR RECGRO

9429318

Bg =]

This Seventh Amendment to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases
and Security Agreement, dated this 31st day of January, 1994, is

made by LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A., as successor to LASALLE

" .

NATIONAL BPWNX, as Trustee {"Borrower"] under a Trust Agreement
dated October 2, 1988 and known as Trust No, 113818 (the "Trust"), /1;%{?
and PARK RIDGE OFFICE CAMPUS LIMITED DPARTNERSHIP, an Illinois
limited partnership {“Beneficiary") in favor of LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, a national banking association, succegsor by wmerger to
EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a natlonal banking association
{("Lender"};

WIINESSETH:

Whereas, Lender made a loan {the “lioan") to Borrower in the

T PRt e DS

amount of One Million Two Hundred Ten- Thousand Dellars
(51,210,000.00) which was evidenced by a note madz by Borrower in
favor of Lender, dated December 8, 1988 (the "Note'); and
Whereas, the Note wag secured by a Mortgage (the 'Murtgage®)
made by Borrower in faver of Lender, which was dated Deczmber 8,
1988, and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds on

December 12, 1988 as document no. 8857-0371, and which created a

- gieiezve

first lien on the property legally described on Exhibit A attached

N

hereto and made a part hereof (the "Original Subject Property");

and

BOX 333-CTi




s NQEEICIAL COPY

[

Whereas, the Note was further secured by a Collateral
Assignment of Rents and Leases {(the "Agsignment of Leases"}, made
by Borrower and Beneficlary in favor of Lender, which was dated
Decemper 8, 1988, and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds on Decamber 12, 1986 as document no. 8857-0372, and which
encumbers the Original Subject Property; and

Whercas, the Note was further secured by a Security Agreement
(the “Security Agreement"), and UCC-1 and UCC-2 financing
statements made py Beneficiary and Borrower in favor of Lender,
dated December B, 198R, with regard to certain personal property
and other interesta described therein; and

Whereas, the Note was further secured by a Collateral
Assignment of Beneficial Interest, in Land Trust (the "Collateral
ABI"}, made by Beneficiary in faves of Lender, dated December 8,
1988, which collaterally assigned thz heneficial interest in the
Trust to Lender; and

Whereas, the Note wasg further secured LDy the Guaranty of
Payment {"Guaranty"}, of Philip I. Mappa and Colin A. Regan, dated
December 8, 1988, in favor of Lender; and

Whereas, the Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases ail Security
Agreement were collectively amended by a First Amendment to Note,
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement (the "First
Amendment"), dated January 1, 1990, which was recorded with the
Cook Ccunty Recorder of Deeds on March 30, 1990, as document no.

9014-2390; and

o

CGIET62

ve




manns NQEELCIAL COPY

Whereas, the Flrst Amandmsnt iptar alia sxtended the maturity
date of the Note from January 1, 1990 to April 1, 19%0; and

Whereaa, the Guaranty was amended by a First Amendment to
Guaranty, dated January 1, 1990; and

Whereas, the Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security
Agreement were collectively further amended by a Second Amendment
to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement,
dated Marcp 39, 1990 (the "Sacond Amendment"), which was recorded
with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document No, 90298609;
and

Whereas, the Second Amendment jnter alia extended the maturity
date of the Note from Apri’ 1, 1990 to June 30, 199%0; and

Whereas, the Guaranty was amended by a Second Amendment to
Guaranty, dated March 30, 1990; &avni

Whereas, the Note, Mortgage, Assigpruent of Leases and Security
Agreement were collectively further amended Ly a Third Amendment to
Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Rgreement, dated
June 30, 1990 (the "Third Amendment"), which was recorded with the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document No. 90424(31: and

Whereas, the Third Amendment ipter alia extended the maturity
date of the Note from June 30, 1990, to June 30, 1991, and pruvided
for the reduction of the outstanding principal balance of the Loani&
from $1,2192,000.00 to $910,000.00; and

Whereas, the Guaranty was amended by a Third Amendment to ié

Guaranty, dated June 30, 1990; and




e NGFRICIAL COPY

Whereas, the Ncte, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security
Asgignment were collectively further amended by a Fourth Amendment
to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement,
dated June 17, 1991 {the "Fourth Amendment"}, which was recorded

with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document No, 9131-7710 on

June 28, 1991; and

Wherras, the Fourth Amendment jnter alia extended the maturity
date of the Note from June 30, 1991 to July 31, 1991; and

Wwhereas, the Guaranty was amended by a Fourth Amendment to
Guaranty, dated Juns 17, 1991; and

Whereas, the Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security
Agreement were collectiveiy fnrther amended by a Fifth Amendment to
Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Lesses and Security Agreement, dated
July 31, 1991 (the “Fifth Amendment'), which was recorded with the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds on October 29, 1991, as document no.
91565423; and

Whereas, the Fifth Amendment jinter alia sxtended the maturity
date of the Note from July 31, 1991 to Februsry 28, 1992, and
provided for the reduction of the outstanding principal balance of
the Loan from $910,000.00 to $600,000.00; and

Whereasg, the QGuaranty was amended by a Fifth Amendwent to
Guaranty, dated July 31, 1991 (the "Fifth Amendment to Guaranty"):
and

Whereas, the Fifth Amendment and Fifth Amendment to Guarantf&i

vere modified by a letter agreement between Borrower and Lender,

SICI6ZYVE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e NOFEICIAL COPY

dated April 23, 1992, which, inter alia extended the maturity date
of the Note to February 28, 1993; and

Whereas, Borrower disclosed to Lender that the deed conveying
the Original Subject Property to Borrower from its predecessor in
title contained an incorrect legal description of the Original
Subject Property; and

Wherzas, Borrower's predecessor in title delivered to Borrower
a deed to correct the legal description of the Original Subject
Property, which was recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds
on January 27, 1993 as document no. 93070778. The correct legal
descripticon is set fortn on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a
part hereof and the properiy 3¢ described is referred to herein as
the "Subject Property"; and

Whereas, Borrower recorded a plat of subdivision for the
Subject Property and other property (tle "Plat®), with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds on January 27, /1893, as document no.
93070778, in which the corrected metes and bounds legal description
for the Subject Property (as set forth in Exhikit-B hereto) was
redefined as set forth on Exhibit C attached heret> :ind made a
part hereof; and

Whereas, the legal descriptions contained in Exhibite 5 and C
both define the Subject Property; and

Whereas, the Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security
Agreement were collectively further amended by a Sixth Amendment to
Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement, dated

February 28, 1993 (the "Sixth Amendment®), which was recorded on

o} 439 LA LY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




LR -

et NQEEICIAL COPY

May 18, 1993 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document
Number 93374904; and

Whereas, the Sixth Amendment jnter alia extended the maturity
date of the Note from February 28, 1993 to January 31, 1994,
provided that the legal description of the Subject Property is the
legal description set forth on Exhibit C hereto, and provided for
the reduction of the outstanding principal balance of the Loan from
$600,000.00 to $550,000.00; and

Whereas, ‘thé Guaranty was amended by a Sixth Amendment to
Guaranty, dated Februnary 28, 1993; and

Wheresas, Borrower hiss requested an extensiocn of the maturity
date of the Note to February 1, 1995; and

Whereas, Lender has agreed to extend the maturity date to
February 1, 1995, provided Borrow2r complies with the terms hereof;

Now Therefore, for and in <oasideration of the mutual
covenants and agreements set forth herein, the parties hereto agree
as follows:

ARTICLE 1
AM ME oT

1. The recitals set forth above shall be incorporutad herein
as if set forth in their entirety. All references in this aArticle
I to the Note shall be deemed to be references to the Note,
amended from time to time.

2. Paragraph 2.1 of the Note shall be amended to provl}{

that the maturity date of the Note shall be extended to February ‘.

SICIEZYE

1985,




e LINQEEICIAL COPY

'

3, Paragraph 2.2(b) of the Note shall continue to provide

that the Loan Rate shall equal the interest rate publighed by
S Lender as its "Reference Rate," plus one and one-fourth percent
(1-1/4%), per annum. Borrower shall continue to pay interest to
Lender monthly in arrears, at the Loan Rate.

4. In partial consideration of Lendex’s agreement to extend
the maturity date of the Lean to February 1, 1995, Borrower hag
agreed to and shall pay Lender, (i)} on or before July 31, 1994, the
sum of Twenty-Tive Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), which shall be
applied by Lender to reduce the Principal Balance of the Note from
Five Hundred Fifty Thovsand Dollaxs ($550,000.00) to Five Hundred
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars, ($525,000.00), and {ii) on or before
OQctober 31, 1994, the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

{$25,000.00), which shall be app.iled by Lender to reduce the

Principal Balance of the Note £rom .Five Hundred Twenty-Five

Thousand Dollars ($525,000.00) to Five Huadred Thousand Dollars

($500,060.00}.

5, All references in the Note to the Loai Documents (as
defined in the Note), snall be deemed to be referencea to the Loan
Documents, as amended. Borrower hereby restates and reafrms each

and every representation, warranty, covenant and agtriament

contained in the Note, as amended, as fully and with the same

g effect as if such representations, warranties, <covenants an’ ‘;
E agreements were set forth herein. Except as modified hereby, anc - ag
§J as previously modified by the First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fiftb;t E;
't




wsemnrkd N@FFHCIAL COPY

and Sixth Amendments, the Note shall remain unmodified and in full
force and effect,
SRIICLE 11
AMENDMENT QOF MORTGAGE

1. The recltals set forth above ahall be incorporated herain
ag if set forth in their entirety. All references in this Article
II to tn2 Mortgage shall be deemed to be references to the
Mortgage, a5 amended from time to time.

2. Parzgraph 1.1(0) of the Mortgage shall be amended to
provide that the maiurity date of the Note shall be extended to
February 1, 1995,

3. All references i, the Mortgage to the Loan Documents
shall be deemed to be references-io the Loan Documents, as amended.
Borrower hereby restates ard . reafirms each and every
representation, warranty, covenant and agreement contained in the
Mortgage, as amended, as fully and with the same effect as if such
representations, warranties, covenants and agreements were set
forth herein. Except as modified hereby, &nd. as previously
modified by the First, Second, Third, Fourth, Fifth and Sixth
Amendments, the Mortgage shall remain unmodified and in full force

and effect.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




el NQEELCIAL COPY

ARTICLE LI
AMENDMENT _OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES

1. The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated herein
as if fully eet forth in their entirety.

2. All referencee in the Aseignment of Leasesg to the Loan
Documents -shall be deemed toc be referencee to the Loan Documents,
as amendea Borrower and Benefictary hereby restate and reafirm
each and every rapresentation, warranty, covenant and agreement
contained in the Arsignment of Leases, as amended, as fully and
with the same effect @s 1f such representations, warranties,
covenants and agreements wers set forth herein. Except as modified
hereby, and as previously modifiad by the First, Second, Third,
Fourth, Fifth and Sixth Amendmentq, the Assignment of Leases shall
remain unmodified and in full force aud effect.

ARTICLE IV
AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEVZIIT

1. ‘The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated herein
as if set forth in their entirety.

2. All references in the Security Agreement to Lhz2 Loan
Documents shall be deemed to be references to the Loan Documents,
as amended. Borrower and Beneficiary hereby restate and reafirm
each and every representation, warranty, covenant and agreement
contained in the Security Agreement, as amended hereby, as fully

and with the same effect as if such representations, warranties,




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




rnmmwéuamm;wLan}J(:)JEEEEaL(::I)e\l" (::(:)IE)\Yf

covenants and agreements werxe set forth herein. Except as modified
hereby, and as previously amended by the First, Second, Third,
Fourth, Fifth and Sixth Amendments, the Security Agreement shall
remain unmodified and in full force and effect.
ABRTICLE V
EXECUTION BY TRUSTEE

This document is executed by LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as
successor to li1Salle National Bank, not personally but as Trustee
ag aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and as far as LaSalle
National Trust, N.A., as Tiustee, is concerned, is payable only out
of the property specifically described herein, by the enforcement
of provisions contained in tae Loan Documents. No personal
liability shall be asserted or ke  enforceable against LaSalle
National Trust, N.A., as Trustee, because or in respect of this
document or the making, issue or transfer hereof, all such
liability with respect to LaSalle National Trusl, N.A., as Trustee,
being expressly waived by Lender and each successsr thereof, and
each original and successor holder of the Note and Grher Loan

Documents accepts the same upon the exprees condition that no duty

shall rest upon LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as Trustee, to |

sequester the rents, issues and profits arising from the Subject
Property, or the proceeds arising from the sale or other
disposition thereof. Truastee does not warrant, indemnify, defend

title nor is it responsible for any environmental damage.

10




ek N@FFCIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Beneficlary have caused this
Seventh Amendment to Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Becurity Agreement Lo be executed and attested by ita duly

authorized representatives.
MORTGAGOR

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A.,
as successor to LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, a® Trustee Under
Trust Agreement Dated October
3, 1988, known ag Trust No.
113818 and not perscnally

BY (J&.ﬂ_, Y &Z‘p‘-"'

Its Assmm

A ITes By: %’M%’J

Its ASSISTANT SETRETREN

BENEFICIARY:

Fek . RIDGE OFFICE  CAMPUS
LIMTLED PARTNERSHIP

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY,

AND AFTER RECORDING

SHQULD BE RETURNED TO:

STEVEN STENDER

MUCH SHELIST FREED DENENBERG
& AMENT, P.C.

200 NORTH LASALLE STREET

SUITE 2100

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

SEETEZYG

11




nsnminNGFRICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF C O O K )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and

State aforesald, do hereby certify that Bosovary Colline

Anaiptant
personally known to me to be the Semter Vice

President »f LaSalle National Trust, N.A., as successor to LaSalle
%] Naticnal bLeuk, not personally but as Trustee under a Trust

Agreement dated Outober 3, 1988, and known as Trust No.

HALA 0 He B{Tte

113818 and personally known to me to be the

Agsgsistant Secretary of said Association and personally known to me
to be the same persons «iose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared Lafore me this day in person and
Apsiafant
severally acknowledged that as such Serder—Vice President and
Assistant Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument
Aaststand

as Sendeor Vice President and Assistanc, Secvetary of said
Association, and caused the corporate seal oI said Association to
be afixed thereto, pursuant to authority givea bLv the Board of
Directors of said Association as their free and voluntary act, and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Asscociation for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and oficial seal this /f day of

MME’.{ 19%4. ~ WM"M""’*‘"“*"M‘}

1 o
e HOFFWGAL DALY
H FEWC SE
F ,/\/ 1 Kithieen o ¥
.. 1, ¢ L
ALl v Xt & \ T S

1 ” Notery Yuhiie, e ot by
NO?éry Public v y T PATL IR H TV ST TRV S M)

23 - ‘f \"— RO A e A A A A, Frt s A

MRt

N LA,

My Commission expires: /-

12

gYCI6ZVE




kSN @FFCIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )

COUNTY OF CO O K )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Philip I. Mappa and Coclin
A. Regan, personally known to me to be the General Partners of the
Park Ridge Ofice Campus Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited

Partnership,; the Beneficlary of LaSalle National Bank Trust No.

113818, which<was created pursuant to a Trust Agreement dated
October 3, 1988, end personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are suboccribed to the foregoing inetrument, appeared
before me this day in. person and signed and delivered saig

instrument as their free an4d voluntary act, and as the free and

voluntary act of the Partnership for the uses and purposes therein

get forth.

Given under my hand and oficial seal, this C;ﬂx day of

Woed ) 1994,

. | .
\’ﬁu&w &2 ; y
- Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9/4?)’/67
A

LN DI
"OEFICIAL SEALY
,  Batbarz A, Selefski
& Notary Punbiz, State of [ilinois

2 My Commission cxpices 924197
AR AR AL LR TR L LRRRA AR

S

<
()
<
t
(3
5
t
]
]

B I

o v ot e Y
B P T N

J

13




eeeae INQFEICIAL COPY

EXHIRIT A
LEGAL _DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1 (TAKE-QUT PARCEL NORTH)

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS QF LOTS 6 AND 7 IN GARLAND ESTATE DIVISION OF LANDS IN
SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EARST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPZAL, MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDED .JUNE 12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NO. 18185502 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINCIS, wWrSCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID RESUSDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 0°01‘40" EAST ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SAIL RESUBDIVISION ALSC BEING THE WEST LINE OF LUNDERGAN
AVENUE, 343.61/ FUET; THENCE SOUTH B9°58'20" WEST, 414.47 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 43-22°30" WEST, 163,52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 46°36’30"
EAST ALONG THE NORZi LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION, 205.77 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 77°25°50" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
RESUBDIVISION, 386.27 TERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING
3.11 ACRES, MORE OR LESCZ.

PARCEL 2 (GARAGE PARCEL)

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN METHODIST ®UBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF LOTS 6 AND 7 IN GARLAND FSTATE DIVISION OF LANDS IN
SECTIONS 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH.  RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDED JUNE 12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NU. 15185502 IN COCK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING A7 THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID RESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOQUTH 0°01°40!" RSAST ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LUNDERGAN
AVENUE, 343.61 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE NORMAL TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED COURSE, 68.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BRSINNING; THENCE
SCUTH 89°58'20" WEST 125.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0-70.’40" EAST,
265,00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°58’20" EAST, 125.00 FEET; TaENCE NORTH
0°0G1'4C" WEST, 265.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, /CONTAINING
0.76 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BIETEZVE

14

RS

- -,?'::_—rgg-.t:m-,;.-;?-v,—\:q:u?.;i_-"..-‘}F,‘J,:_‘ -.-,-‘: 1o LT el e T




e N@FRICIAL COPY

ELHIBIT B

PARCEL 1

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF LOTS 6 AND 7 IN GARLAND ESTATE DIVISION OF LANDS IN
SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDED JUNE 12, 1961 AS DOCUMENT NO. 18185502 IN COCK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS; DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAIDU RFSUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 0°01’40" EAST ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SPID RESUBDIVISION, 343.61 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°58°20"
WEST, 438,06 FEET; THENCE NORTH 43°23730% WEST, 129.14 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 46°36°3%% EAST, 205.77 FEET; THENCE NORTH 77°29/50" EAST, ;
386.27 FEET TO TH% POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 2,87 ACRES, MORE |
OR LESS. |

PARCEL_2

THAT PART OF LOT ONE IN METLZDIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RESUBDIVISION OF
PARTS OF LOTS € AND 7 IN -CARLAND ESTATE DIVISION OF LANDS 1IN
SECTIONS 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 MNORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING 10 THE PLAT QF SAID RESUBDIVISION
RECORDED JUNE 12, 1%61 AS DOCUMEN? NO. 18185502 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMVMEYCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID RESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOQUTH ‘CfP1’40" EAST ALONG THE EAST
LINE OF SAID RESUBDIVISION 318.61 FEE.; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE
NORMAL TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, ©8.04 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH G°01'40" EAST, 421.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
89°58’20" WEST, 125.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH ¢701'40" WEST, 420.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°58'20" EAST, 125.00 FrEZY TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, CONTAINING 1.21 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

T I A T T R R S N R AT T S
-
7

‘gretezvt

15




‘ UNOFFIIAL COPY |




e NQFEICIAL COPY

;

EXHIBIT C

PARCEL L

LOT 1, PARK RIDGE OFFICE CAMPUS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT OF 8£1D RESUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1693, AS DOCUMENT
NO. 93070777, IN RECORDER'S OFFICE FOR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2

) LOT 2, PARK RIDGE CFfFICE CAMPUS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
; NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTLR OF SECTION 16 AND 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE . THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVIS.ON RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1993, AS DOCUMENT
NO. 53070777, IN RECORDEr‘s OFFICE FOR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: (9-21-202-014

- PROPERTY LOCATION:  SOUTHEAST CORNER OF DEMPSTER STREET AND
LUNDERGAN AVENUE, PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS

GIETE2Y6

16




